<del>'</del>			
FORM PTO-1618A Explice 08/30/90 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel# Frame #	X Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name CAPITAL RE CORPORATION 2/22/00			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name ACE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (Now 2) 1325 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (time 3) New York	New York 10019:		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership ssignment to be recorded is an essignment end the receiving party is		
X Corporation Association not domictled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other			
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organiza			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	ngs approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
Labité braces tabatand for this charaction of procureron is estimisted to state &	de eldaministra to discuss his rotal scient to he carryned barantid gips on extensivity on promises and		

Proper parties repetuing for this conscious or information is estimated to envirage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including Size for reviewing Size december settled to the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Settle december regarding this burden satimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wissking D.C., 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Eudget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-9027). Westington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9451-9037, Petent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail Consumers to the Consumers of the Recorded States of t

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Equina 05/16095 ONE 0551-0027	je 2	U.S. Oppartment of Commerce Patent and Tridemark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.	
Name Lanning G. Bryer			
Address (1100 1) Ladas and Parry			
Address (line 2) 26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10023-	7604		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number (212) 7	08-1870	
Name Lanning G. Bryer	·		
Address (line 1) Ladas and Parry			
Address (line 2) 26 West 61st Street			
Address (IIne 3) New York, New York 10023	-7604		
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a Including any attachments.	ittached conveyance document	#	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	tion Number(s) 🔲 Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu 1621595 203444		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Propertie	s Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 9	0.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 12-0425			
	to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Lanning G. Bryer	6.11	5/3/01	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CAPITAL RE CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ACE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



010088030

DATE: 03TRADEMARK

REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0495

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

a la de la d

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

### GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

CAPITAL RE

No. 1621595 Dated: November 6, 1990

ACE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

[Corporate Seal]

5/1/01 [Date]

# UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

#### GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

CAPITAL RE No. 2032224 Dated: January 21, 1997

ACE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

[Corporate Seal]

5/1/01

1 1 × 6 1 1 1

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints, jointly and severally with full power of substitution:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to record assignments, mergers, consolidations, changes of name and changes of address and to take all action with respect to the following Trademark Registration or Application for Trademark Registration:

CAPITAL RE and Device No. 2035562 Dated: February 4, 1997

ACE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC.

[Corporate Seal]

5/1/07

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

### S C H E D U L E

CAPITAL RE No. 1621595 Dated: November 6, 1990

CAPITAL RE No. 2032224 Dated: January 21, 1997

CAPITAL RE and Device No. 2035562 Dated: February 4, 1997

TRADEMARK REEL: 002245 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 05/08/2001**